Not for release, publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States of America, Canada, Australia or Japan.

1

PRESS RELEASE

AB SCIENCE ANNOUNCES THE COMPLETION OF SETTLEMENT AND DELIVERY OF ITS

LATEST CAPITAL INCREASE OF 5.0 MILLION EUROS

Paris, October 9, 2024, 8.30am CET

AB Science SA (the “ Company ” or “ AB Science ”, Euronext – FR0010557264 – AB) announced on

September 30, 2024 a capital increase of €5.0 million subscribed by European qualified investors. AB
Science announces today that it has completed the settlement and delivery of this capital increase.

The capitalization table of AB Science is now as follows:

Shareholders

Before the capital increase
After the capital increase (before

exercising the warrants)

After the capital increase and

exercise of the warrant

Number of

shares ( 1)
%

Diluted

base ( 2)

Number of

shares ( 1)
%

Diluted

base ( 2)

Number of

shares ( 1)
%

Diluted

base ( 2)

A. Moussy 7.058.069 11.92% 23.18% 7.058.069 10.93% 21.70% 7.058.069 10.52% 21.07%

AMY SAS (3) 12,273,000 20.72% 16.93% 12,273,000 19.00% 15.85% 12,273,000 18.29% 15.39%

Subtotal

concert A.

Moussy

19.331.069 32.64% 40.12% 19.331.069 29.93% 37.55% 19.331.069 28.81% 36.45%

Other

investors

members of

the concert

1,796,473 3.03% 8.45% 1,796,473 2.78% 7.91% 1,796,473 2.68% 7.68%

Actions in the

pact
382.010 0.65% 6.64% 382.010 0.59% 6.22% 382.010 0.57% 6.04%

Actions

outside the

pact

1,414,463 2.39% 1.80% 1,414,463 2.19% 1.69% 1,414,463 2.11% 1.64%

Total

concert
21.127.542 35.68% 48.56% 21.127.542 32.71% 45.45% 21.127.542 31.49% 44.13%

Other

investors
38.093.161 64.32% 51.44% 43,461,886 67.29% 54.55% 45.967.291 68.51% 55.87%

Total 59.220.703 100.00% 100.00% 64,589,428 100.00% 100.00% 67.094.833 100.00% 100.00%

(1) All classes of shares are affected. The number of ordinary shares amounts to 52,425,569 before

the capital increase, 57,594,294 after the capital increase (but before exercise of the warrants),

and 60,299,699 after the capital increase and exercise of the warrants.

(2) The diluted basis takes into account the exercise of all instruments giving access to the capital,

the definitive allocation of all free shares and the conversion of all preferred shares into ordinary

shares (aiming for the highest theoretical dilution).

(3) AMY SAS is a company controlled by A. Moussy.